and Twenty-Seven (27) States/UTs successfully onboarded the Member Secretaries
	• Twenty-Six (26) States/UTs initiated the formulation of the State Steering 

Committee and Twenty-Two (22) states completed the onboarding of the 
	 State Steering Committee/s Member Secretaries
	• One hundred Thirty-two (132/188) National DCR successfully submitted
	• Five hundred Eighty-Eight (588) PDFs of the State Focus Group position 

paper/s uploaded by 25 States/UTs in the NCF tech platform
	• Six hundred Seventy-two (672) State position papers e-templates have 

been submitted by the States/ UTs
	• Received and uploaded twenty-four (24) inputs from the Ministries/Ancillary groups
	• 4 Crores push notification sent to the active users in ePathshala application
	• DiSaNC outreach strategy listed below: